OP \$90.00 6191614

ETAS ID: TM768541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------|
| VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC | | 11/16/2022 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2600 S. 56th Street |
| City: | Lincoln |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68506 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6191614 | PRECISION ORAL SURGERY |
| Serial Number: | 88682070 | PARADIGM ORAL SURGERY |
| Serial Number: | 88680894 | PARADIGM ORAL SURGERY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175701000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175231231

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, ahoward@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE
Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL.
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141367.291100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOEL E. LEHRER

SIGNATURE: /JOEL E. LEHRER/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Paradigm - Trademark Release (Executed 11-16-22)#page1.tif

source=Paradigm - Trademark Release (Executed 11-16-22)#page2.tif source=Paradigm - Trademark Release (Executed 11-16-22)#page3.tif source=Paradigm - Trademark Release (Executed 11-16-22)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of November 16, 2022, by VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of OIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Collateral Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2021, among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Secured Party, as Administrative Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2021, at Reel 7350, Frame 0391; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party, and Secured Party has agreed to, release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms in this Release and Reassignment, the Secured Party hereby agrees with the Grantor as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement), hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, and Lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to the Grantor, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and any of Secured Party's right, title or interest in or to such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. Secured Party hereby agrees that any powers of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or otherwise are hereby terminated.
- 4. Secured Party hereby (a) authorizes the Grantor or its designee to record this Release and Reassignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this Release and Reassignment.
- 5. Secured Party hereby agrees to take all further action, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without

limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents and instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully effectuate the purposes of this Release and Reassignment.

6. This Release and Reassignment and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

154536870v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Varagon Capital Partners, L.P., its sole Member

By: Seidenberg
Title: Principal

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Collateral

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Application | Application | Registration | Registration |
|------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| PRECISION OHAL SURGERY | 88810046 | 2/25/2020 | 6191614 | 11/3/2020 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Trademark | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| PARADISM | 88682070 | 11/6/2019 | N/A | N/A |
| PARADIGM ORAL SURGERY | 88680894 | 11/5/2019 | N/A | N/A |

154536870v2

RECORDED: 11/17/2022